
2023 32-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos 328 - 339 = 667 1 Nick Luna (Weslaco High) 77 - 79 = 156

2 Harlingen High 334 - 352 = 686 *2 Nicolas Naranjo (Los Fresnos) 79 - 79 = 158

3 Weslaco High 337 - 357 = 694 3 Krish Bhakta (Harlingen High) 79 - 79 = 158

4 San Benito 403 - 412 = 815 4 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 86 - 80 = 166

5 Brownsville Hanna 413 - 412 = 825 Diego Gomez (Los Fresnos) 77 - 89 = 166

6 Brownsville Rivera 464 - 459 = 923 Conner Carledge (Harlingen High) 79 - 87 = 166

7 Zach Nittler (Weslaco High) 84 - 92 = 176

Teams in RED are Regional Qualifiers 8 Marco Garza (Los Fresnos) 86 - 91 = 177

Devin Figueroa (Los Fresnos)- ind 88 - 89 = 177

10 Jacob Peña (Weslaco High) 88 - 90 = 178

* - won playoff for 2nd place

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  April 3-4, 2023 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  35 players

Course:  Riverbend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny & Warm   74°   12 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy and Cool   66°   10 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

5 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

8 Devin Figueroa (Los Fresnos) 88 - 89 = 177

19 Dane Resendez (Harlingen High) 98 - 97 = 195

34 Angel Jasso (Brownsville Rivera) 125 - 119 = 244

27 Mario Landin (San Benito) 124 - 105 = 229

21 Landon Mendiola (Weslaco High) 95 - 102 = 197



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos < RQ 2nd Harlingen High < RQ

2 Nicolas Naranjo 79 - 79 = 158 3 Krish Bhakta 79 - 79 = 158

4 Levi Bennett 86 - 80 = 166 4 Conner Cartledge 79 - 87 = 166

4 Diego Gomez 77 - 89 = 166 11 Patricio Garza 92 - 90 = 182

15 Nicholas Galvan 97 - 94 = 191 11 Michael Gonzalez 86 - 96 = 182

8 Marco Garza 86 - 91 = 177 13 Carson Salazar 90 - 97 = 187

TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 339 = 667 TEAM TOTAL:  334 - 352 = 686

3rd Weslaco High 4th San Benito

1 Nick Luna 77 - 79 = 156 16 Joseph Tamez 96 - 97 = 193

18 Jeremiah Vega 98 - 96 = 194 20 Ryan Lugo 100 - 96 = 196

10 Jacob Peña 88 - 90 = 178 23 Raul Melendez 96 - 106 = 202

7 Zach Nittler 84 - 92 = 176 28 Hector Jalomo 111 - 120 = 231

14 Jason Meza 88 - 101 = 189 35 Carlos Vasquez 132 - 113 = 245

TEAM TOTAL:  337 - 357 = 694 TEAM TOTAL:  403 - 412 = 815

5th Brownsville Hanna 6th Brownsville Rivera

16 Carlos Vasquez 100 - 93 = 193 29 Alek Guzman 114 - 118 = 232

25 Matthew Lucio 102 - 123 = 225 31 Jose Caballero 120 - 117 = 237

24 Leonardo Lopez 109 - 106 = 215 29 Adrian Longoria 116 - 116 = 232

22 Roman Noriega 102 - 96 = 198 25 Juan Zavala 114 - 111 = 225

32 Gael Noriega 126 - 117 = 243 32 Alejandro Alvarez 128 - 115 = 243

TEAM TOTAL:  413 - 412 = 825 TEAM TOTAL:  464 - 459 = 923



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nick Luna Weslaco High 77 79 156 < RQ

2 Nicolas Naranjo Los Fresnos 79 79 158

3 Krish Bhakta Harlingen High 79 79 158

4 Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 86 80 166

Diego Gomez Los Fresnos 77 89 166

Conner Cartledge Harlingen High 79 87 166

7 Zach Nittler Weslaco High 84 92 176 < RQ

8 Marco Garza Los Fresnos 86 91 177

Devin Figueroa (ind) Los Fresnos 88 89 177

10 Jacob Peña Weslaco High 88 90 178

11 Patricio Garza Harlingen High 92 90 182

Michael Gonzalez Harlingen High 86 96 182

13 Carson Salazar Harlingen High 90 97 187

14 Jason Meza Weslaco High 88 101 189

15 Nicholas Galvan Los Fresnos 97 94 191

16 Joseph Tamez San Benito 96 97 193

Carlos Vasquez Brownsville Hanna 100 93 193

18 Jeremiah Vega Weslaco High 98 96 194

19 Dane Resendez (ind) Harlingen High 98 97 195

20 Ryan Lugo San Benito 100 96 196

21 Landon Mendiola (ind) Weslaco High 95 102 197

22 Roman Noriega Brownsville Hanna 102 96 198

23 Raul Melendez San Benito 96 106 202

24 Leonardo Lopez Brownsville Hanna 109 106 215

25 Matthew Lucio Brownsville Hanna 102 123 225

Juan Zavala Brownsville Rivera 114 111 225

27 Mario Landin (ind) San Benito 124 105 229

28 Hector Jalomo San Benito 111 120 231

29 Alek Guzman Brownsville Rivera 114 118 232

Adrian Longoria Brownsville Rivera 116 116 232

31 Jose Caballero Brownsville Rivera 120 117 237

32 Gael Noriega Brownsville Hanna 126 117 243

Alejandro Alvarez Brownsville Rivera 128 115 243

34 Angel Jasso (ind) Brownsville Rivera 125 119 244

35 Carlos Vasquez San Benito 132 113 245


